offering constitutes the dilution to you. Net tangible book value per share is determined by dividing our net tangible book value (total tangible
assets minus total liabilities) by the number of common shares outstanding.

   At June 30, 2003, our net tangible book value was $92.2 million, or $0.86 per common share, under Canadian GAAP ($78.4 million, or
$0.73 per common share, under U.S. GAAP). After giving effect to the sale of the 8,200,000 common shares and the receipt of the net proceeds
at an offering price of Cdn$3.90 or $2.79 per share, our pro forma net tangible book value as of June 30, 2003 would have been $113.9 million
or $0.98 per common share under Canadian GAAP ($100.1 million or $0.87 per common share under U.S. GAAP). This represents an
immediate increase in the net tangible book value of $0.13 per common share under Canadian GAAP ($0.14 per common share under U.S.
GAAP) to existing shareholders and an immediate dilution in net tangible book value of $1.80 per common share under Canadian GAAP ($1.92
per common share under U.S. GAAP) to the purchasers of the common shares in the offering.

Edgar Filing: GOLDEN STAR RESOURCES LTD - Form 424B5

14

   The following table illustrates the per share dilution to you:

Canadian GAAP
Offering price $ 2.79
Net tangible book value per share as of June 30, 2003 $ 0.86
Increase attributable to new investors 0.13

Adjusted net tangible book value after offering 0.99

Dilution per share to new investors $ 1.80

Dilution as a percentage of offering price 65%

U.S. GAAP
Offering price $ 2.79
Net tangible book value per share as of June 30, 2003 $ 0.73
Increase attributable to new investors 0.14

Adjusted net tangible book value after offering 0.87

Dilution per share to new investors $ 1.92

Dilution as a percentage of offering price 69%
11

RISK FACTORS

An investment in the common shares involves a high degree of risk. You should consider carefully the following discussion of risks, in
addition to the other information in this prospectus, before purchasing any of the common shares. In addition to historical information, the
information in this prospectus and the U.S. Prospectus contains "forward-looking" statements about our future business and performance. Our
actual operating results and financial performance may be very different from what we expect as of the date of this prospectus.